Shop Name: Dekra MFC Auction House

Tel: --
Email: --

M57 PRETORIA ROAD
KEMPTON PARK

Address: MFC AUCTION HOUSE

Report ID: MAXIA20250210151317
Test Time: 2025-02-1015:13:17
Technician: Andrick

Audi VEHICLE DIAGNOSTIC REPORT

Vehicle Information

--/Audi/Audi Q7/SQ7 USA/CAN 2007>/--

VIN: WAUZZZ4L9ED005894
Customer Information
Name: Dekra MFC AUCTION HOUSE

Device information

Scanner: MaxiSys MS906 BT
Version: V22.00

(23 System Scanned(27)

System

01 - Engine Control Module 1

02 - Transmission electronics
03 - Brakes 1

05 - Access/start authorization
08 - Air Conditioning

09 - Electronic central electric
OE - Media Player Position 1

10 - Parallel parking 2

15 - Airbag

16 - Steering column electronics
17 - Instrument cluster

18 - Auxiliary/parking heating
19 - Gateway

36 - Seat adjustment, driver side

42 - Driver's door electronics

46 - Comfort System Central Control Module

4C - Tire Pressure Monitoring 2

52 - Passenger's door electronics

55 - Headlight Regulation

' = ; www.autel.com MaxiSys MS906 BT

Odometer Reading: 275548
License Plate: FP35SJGP

Tel: 0861033572

Serial Number: VB8GJCC01514
Repair Order Number: --
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/Audi/Audi Q7/SQ7 USA/CAN 2007>

56 - Radio

Test Time: 2025-02-1015:13:17

5F - Information electronics 1

62 - Left rear door electronics

69 - Trailer Function

6C - Camera System Rear View ABAS

6D - Rear lid electronics

6F - Comfort System Central Control Module 2

72 - Right rear door electronics

(3 DTC (64)

01 - Engine Control Module 1 (9 DTCs)

DTC
P008700

P057100

P067500

P013300

P241400

P219600

P162400

PO68A00

UT40A00

Description
Fuel rail/system pressure - too low

Cruise/brake switch A circuit
Fault

Cylinder 5 Glow Plug Circuit

02 Sensor Circ.,Bank1-Sensor1
Slow Response

Bank1 Sensor1
Voltage too low/air leak

02 Sensor Signal Stuck Rich Bank 1 Sensor 1

Requirement - malfunction lamp on
active

ECM/PCM Power Relay De-Energized Performance - Too
Early

Terminal 30
Open circuit

02 - Transmission electronics (3 DTCs)

DTC
U010000

U012100

U021200

Description
Lost Communication with ECM/PCM

Lost Communication With
Anti-Lock Brake System (ABS) Control Module

Lost communication with steering column control unit

03 - Brakes 1 (3 DTCs)

DTC

Description
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Report ID: MAXIA20250210151317
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Status

Passive/Sporadic
Passive/Sporadic
Active/static

Active/static

Passive/Sporadic
Active/static

Active/static

Active/static

Active/static

Status
Passive/Sporadic

Passive/Sporadic

Passive/Sporadic

Status
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/Audi/Audi Q7/SQ7 USA/CAN 2007> Test Time: 2025-02-1015:13:17

01314:004 Engine control unit - No signal/communication
00668:001 Vehicle voltage terminal 30 - Upper limit exceeded
01826:000 Steering angle sensor, voltage supply terminal 30

05 - Access/start authorization (2 DTCs )
DTC Description
01333:004 Left rear door control module - No signal/communication
00446002 Function limitation due to insufficient voltage - Lower

limit not reached

08 - Air Conditioning (4 DTCs)

DTC Description
00003:003 Control module - mechanical malfunction
01333:004 Left rear door control module - No signal/communication
00446:000 Function limitation due to insufficient voltage
01314:004 Engine control unit - No signal/communication
09 - Electronic central electric (2 DTCs )
DTC Description
01496:010 Left fog light bulb - Open circuit/short circuit to B+

Right low beam headlamp bulb - Open circuit/short circuit

00979:010
to B+

OE - Media Player Position 1 (2 DTCs)
DTC Description
Function limitation due to insufficient voltage - Lower

00446:002 limit not reached

00532:002 Supply voltage - Lower limit not reached
10 - Parallel parking 2 (1 DTC)

DTC Description

u112100 Data bus message missing
15 - Airbag (1 DTC)

DTC Description

02095:000 Component protection active

16 - Steering column electronics (2 DTCs )
DTC Description

Function limitation due to insufficient voltage - Lower

00446:002 o
limit not reached

01426:004 Control unit in steering wheel - No signal/communication

17 - Instrument cluster (4 DTCs)
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Active/static

Status

Passive/Sporadic
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Active/static

Active/static
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Passive/Sporadic

Passive/Sporadic

Status

Passive/Sporadic

Status

Passive/Sporadic
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/Audi/Audi Q7/SQ7 USA/CAN 2007>

DTC
00003:005

01321:004
01316:004
01314:004

Test Time: 2025-02-1015:13:17

Description

Control module - no or incorrect basic setting/adaptation
Airbag control module - No signal/communication

Brake control module - No signal/communication

Engine control unit - No signal/communication

18 - Auxiliary/parking heating (3 DTCs )

DTC
01444:000

00664:002
01314:004

Description

Low voltage cut-out (automatic)
Fuel gauge - Lower limit not reached

Engine control unit - No signal/communication

19 - Gateway (3 DTCs)

DTC

01333:004
03041:000
02103:004

Description
Left rear door control module - No signal/communication
Energy management active

Veh. elec. sys. ctrl. mod. 2 - No signal/communication

36 - Seat adjustment, driver side (1 DTC)

DTC

01299:004

Description

Diagnostic interface for data bus - No
signal/communication

42 - Driver's door electronics (2 DTCs)

DTC
01333:004
00446:000

Description
Left rear door control module - No signal/communication

Function limitation due to insufficient voltage

46 - Comfort System Central Control Module (7 DTCs)

DTC
01403:011

02103:004
01333:004
02103:013
01134:004

01503:009

01314:004

Description

Rear glass breakage sensors - Open circuit

Veh. elec. sys. ctrl. mod. 2 - No signal/communication
Left rear door control module - No signal/communication
Veh. elec. sys. ctrl. mod. 2 - Please read DTC

Alarm horn - No signal/communication

Bulb for high-mount brake light - Open circuit/short
circuit to ground

Engine control unit - No signal/communication

4C - Tire Pressure Monitoring 2 (4 DTCs)

DTC
02214:000

' = z www.autel.com

Description

Tire pressure warning

MaxiSys MS906 BT

Report ID: MAXIA20250210151317

Status
Active/static
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Passive/Sporadic
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/Audi/Audi Q7/SQ7 USA/CAN 2007> Test Time: 2025-02-1015:13:17

01316:013 Brake control module - Please read DTC
01314:004 Engine control unit - No signal/communication
00778:013 Steering angle sensor - Please read DTC
52 - Passenger's door electronics (2 DTCs)
DTC Description
01333:004 Left rear door control module - No signal/communication
00446:000 Function limitation due to insufficient voltage
55 - Headlight Regulation (1 DTC)
DTC Description
ul11100 Function restriction caused by missing message
56 - Radio (1 DTC)
DTC Description
03278:000 Function limitation due to missing message
5F - Information electronics 1 (1 DTC)
DTC Description
03278:000 Function limitation due to missing message
62 - Left rear door electronics (1 DTC)
DTC Description
00446:000 Function limitation due to insufficient voltage
69 - Trailer Function (2 DTCs)
DTC Description
00532:002 Supply voltage - Lower limit not reached
01314:004 Engine control unit - No signal/communication
6C - Camera System Rear View (2 DTCs)
DTC Description
00446002 E;?f:g?rir:;::;on due to insufficient voltage - Lower
00778:013 Steering angle sensor - Please read DTC
72 - Right rear door electronics (1 DTC)
DTC Description
00446:000 Function limitation due to insufficient voltage

Technician Notes
2016756180
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/Audi/Audi Q7/SQ7 USA/CAN 2007> Test Time: 2025-02-1015:13:17 Report ID: MAXIA20250210151317

Customer name:
Technician:
Date:

Note:Please save a copy of this report for your records.

Disclaimer: This report provides a reference for vehicle inspection and maintenance only. Autel is not liable for any accident, property damage, or personal injury

resulting from the use of this information.

'4 = ; www.autel.com MaxiSys MS906 BT
I

Page 6



